Specifications
Wing Span: 59-1/16”(1500mm)
Length: 40”(1016mm)
Weight: 2.2 lbs.(1000g)
Thunder Tiger Corporation guarantees this model kit to be free from defects in both material and workman-
ship. The total monetary value under warranty will in no case exceed the cost of the original kit purchased.
This warranty does not cover any components damaged by use or modification. Part or parts missing from
this model must be reported within 60 days of purchase. No part or parts will be sent under warranty without

For the following equipment:
Product                                    Explorer 1500 PRO
Type Designation/Trademark  4385 / Thunder Tiger
Manufacturer’s Name             Thunder Tiger Corp.
Manufacturer’s Address                                          No.7, 6th Road, Industry Park,
Taichung, Taiwan 40755
Council Directive 1995/5/EC R&TTE on radio equipment and telecommunications terminal
equipment and the mutual recognition of their conformity
For the evaluation of the compliance with this Directives, the following standards were applied :
EN 61000-6-3 (2007+A1:2011+AC:2012)
EN 61000-6-1 (2007)
EN 61000-4-2 (2009)/-3 (2006+A2:2010/-8 (2010)
EN 61000-6-3 (2007+A1:2011)
EN 61000-4-2 (2009)/-3 (2006+A2:2010)/-4 (2010)/-5 (2006)/-6 (2009)/-8 (2010)
EN 301 489-1/-3
EN 300 220
EN 60950-1:2006
Responsible for making this declaration is the :
Manufacturer                          Authorized representative established within the EU
EC Distribution
Company Name                       THUNDER TIGER EUROPE GmbH
Company Address                   Rudolf-Diesel-Str. 1, 86453 Dasing, Germany
Person responsible for making this declaration
Name, Surname
Hawk Yang
Position/Title                          Project Manager
Date                                         February 2016
 JK0801
thundertiger.com
More information can view the tutorial videos on our TT official website
(www.thundertiger.com) or YouTube channel
(https://www.youtube.com/user/ThunderTigerVideo)
This product is not a toy. Before you assemble and use this product, please read this
manual thoroughly.
This product and its contents may different from the graphics shown on this manual and
are subject to change without prior notice due to product improvements and specification
changes.
MADE IN CHINA
Product/Produkt Name: Explorer 1500 PRO
Item-No./Artikel-Nummer:  4385-F00
Manufacturer/Hersteller:  Thunder Tiger Corp.
Distributed by/Vertrieb:
THUNDER TIGER EUROPE GmbH, Rudolf-Diesel-Str. 1, 86453 Dasing, Germany
CAUTION
Intended use: Partly assembled Aircraft Model for leisure activities. User has to finish the unit for operation by installing and adjusting a remote control (RC) radio-system,